necessary to the operations of an educational facility. SBAC currently serves a population of approximately 30,000 

students, located in forty-five (45) schools and centers. The District also maintains six (06) other ancillary facility 

sites and three hundred sixteen (316) portable buildings.   

In brief, the scope of this agreement shall require Bidder to provide qualified contract labor and customary handling 

and delivery equipment to complete various moving projects, on an as-needed reoccurring basis, at various facility